
Position Player Name Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April May June Total
1 Doug Lynch 40 40 40 27.5 40 27.5 22 40 40 27.5 344.5

2 Laurent Betourne 11.5 25 16 18 13.5 27.5 27.5 22 15 7.5 183.5

3 Tim Hoban * 1 22 13 18 11 27.5 25 18 27.5 163

4 Hesham Tarraf 10 19 30 1 9 22 * 20 27.5 16 154.5

5 Courtney Bailey 18 * * 12 7 12.5 18 12.6 20 40 140.1

6 Phil Downey 18 12 12.5 1 8 14 16 8 22 16 127.5

6 Michael Kidd 18 12 20 1 22 20 3.5 5 5 21 127.5

8 Nicky Dyer 30 * * * 10.5 40 40 * * * 120.5

8 Mark Fearn 8.5 19 8.5 10 30 7.5 12 8 9.5 7.5 120.5

10 Toshikata Honda 22 16 16 10 * * 12 12.6 7.5 * 96.1

11 Robert Kendall 13.5 14 11 1 25 3.75 20 1 * 1 90.25

12 Nicolo Moschini * 30 25 22 12 * * * * * 89

13 Yasushi Inada 5 * 16 14 13.5 16 * 5 7.5 9 86

14 Alistair Gray 13.5 8.5 * * 10.5 * 14 12.6 2.5 13 74.6

15 Gary Ryer 25 12 * 18 * * * 12.6 * * 67.6

16 Dezione Davis 11.5 1 12.5 1 18 9.5 7 1 1 2 64.5

17 Ronny Farag * * * * * * * 30 27.5 * 57.5

18 David Guerrini * * * * * 18 * * 15 16 49

19 Ashraf Hamdy * * * * * * * 18 9.5 21 48.5

20 John Evans * 2.5 * 3.5 5 12.5 10 2.5 1 6 43

21 Alex Kidd * * * 40 * * * * * * 40

22 Thomas Markunas * 22 * 7 1 9.5 * * * * 39.5

23 Qi Li * * * 27.5 * * * * * 11.5 39

24 Kaoru Kaneko * * 10 10 1 * 7 2.5 * 3 33.5

25 Mohamed Hamdan 8.5 1 4 1 1 * 1 12.6 * 1 30.1

26 Stefano Chesi 5 * 8.5 1 3 7.5 1 1 * 1 28

27 Bassem Youssef * * * 7 * * * * 13 4 24

28 Fady Salib * * * 7 1 * 1 12.6 * 1 22.6

29 Alessio Bencivenni * * 6.5 1 1 * 1 1 11.5 * 22

30 Peter Sackmann * 5 * * 1 * 12 * 2.5 1 21.5

31 Guerino De Dominicis * 8.5 * * 1 3.75 1 1 5 1 21.25

32 Bob Hockert 7 1 2 1 5 1 * 1 * 1 19

33 Charles Blake Jared * * * 18 * * * * * * 18

33 Bill Kidd * * * * 18 * * * * * 18

35 Tito Garcia * * * * * 3.75 * * 11.5 * 15.25

36 Johan Rivera * * * * * * 7 8 * * 15

37 Derek Williams 2.5 * 6.5 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 14

38 Massimo Finamore * 2.5 * 1 1 3.75 3.5 1 1 * 13.75

39 James Pendergrass 2.5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11.5

39 Manding Xie * * * * * * * * * 11.5 11.5

41 Graham Waters * * * * * * 9 * 1 * 10

41 Zhang Jianjing * * * * * * * * * 10 10

43 Marko Popic * 5 3 1 * * * * * * 9

44 Brad Whitfield * 8.5 * * * * * * * * 8.5

44 Alessandro Perciante * 8.5 * * * * * * * * 8.5

46 Koji Shima 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 * * 1 6

47 Rhys Redman * * * 3.5 * * * * * * 3.5

48 Per Bogren * * * 1 1 1 * * * * 3

48 George Cunningham 1 1 * * * * * 1 * * 3

48 Hamed Lotfi * 1 * 1 * * * * * 1 3

51 Nicolas Betourne * * * 1 1 * * * * * 2

51 Fraser Christie * * * * 1 1 * * * * 2

51 David Prato * * * 1 * * 1 * * * 2

51 Murali Menon 1 * * * * * * * * 1 2

55 Samir Bali * 1 * * * * * * * * 1

55 Mohamed El Afifi * * * 1 * * * * * * 1

55 Hosny Atallah * * * 1 * * * * * * 1

55 Scott Burney * * * 1 * * * * * * 1

55 Luca Bertoldi * * * 1 * * * * * * 1

55 Adam Boukottaya * * * * * * * * * 1 1

2018/2019 Drinkies Player of The Season Men's Gross



Position Player Name Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April May June Total
1 Laurent Betourne 5.7 30 13.2 20 9 40 30 11.5 10.5 1 170.9

2 Doug Lynch 30 11 13.2 12.5 23.5 14.3 12.5 18 21 4.3 160.3

3 Tim Hoban * 1 22.3 12.5 11.5 7.5 40 22.3 12.5 20 149.6

4 Mark Fearn 5.7 40 4 1 40 7.5 10 3.75 8 14.6 134.55

5 Hesham Tarraf 1 6.25 40 1 1 27.5 * 15 27.5 14.6 133.85

6 Alistair Gray 21 10 * * 14.3 * 21 15 1 40 122.3

7 Michael Kidd 13.5 2.5 18 1 11.5 21 1 1 1 27.5 98

8 Mohamed Hamdan 18 13.75 13.2 8.5 1 * 1 40 * 1 96.45

9 Toshikata Honda 21 13.75 22.3 6 * * 10 9 10.5 * 92.55

10 Phil Downey 11 1 8 1 1 12 21 1 21 14.6 91.6

11 Alessio Bencivenni * * 13.2 1 20 * 2.5 11.5 40 * 88.2

12 Dezione Davis 13.5 1 30 1 23.5 11 1 1 1 1 84

13 Robert Kendall 11 6.25 6.5 1 30 1 25 1 * 1 82.75

14 Yasushi Inada 1 * 13.2 12.5 14.3 21 * 1 8 7 78

15 Gary Ryer 40 6.25 * 25.6 * * * 3.75 * * 75.6

16 Nicky Dyer 25 * * * 1 27.5 17 * * * 70.5

17 Courtney Bailey 8 * * 1 1 3.5 17 1 12.5 22 66

18 Guerino De Dominicis * 13.75 * * 1 14.3 2.5 3.75 17 9.5 61.8

19 Massimo Finamore * 13.75 * 25.6 1 3.5 5.6 7.5 4.3 * 61.25

20 Nicolo Moschini * 23.5 22.3 8.5 4.3 * * * * * 58.6

21 John Evans * 1 * 8.5 4.3 18 5.6 1 4.3 9.5 52.2

22 Kaoru Kaneko * * 10 17 1 * 8 7.5 * 1 44.5

23 Qi Li * * * 40 * * * * * 4.3 44.3

24 Derek Williams 2 * 9 1 9 10 * 11.5 * 1 43.5

25 Johan Rivera * * * * * * 10 30 * * 40

26 Ronny Farag * * * * * * * 22.3 17 * 39.3

27 James Pendergrass 16 1 1 1 1 1 1 11.5 1 4.3 38.8

28 Fady Salib * * * 8.5 4.3 * 1 22.3 * 1 37.1

29 David Guerrini * * * * * 14.3 * * 4.3 14.6 33.2

30 Bob Hockert 9 1 1 1 9 7.5 * 1 * 1 30.5

31 Peter Sackmann * 6.25 * * 1 * 14 * 8 1 30.25

32 Tito Garcia * * * * * 1.5 * * 27.5 * 29

33 Manding Xie * * * * * * * * * 27.5 27.5

34 Hosny Atallah * * * 25.6 * * * * * * 25.6

35 Hamed Lotfi * 23.5 * 1 * * * * * 1 25.5

36 Stefano Chesi 5.7 * 6.5 1 1 7.5 1 1 * 1 24.7

37 Thomas Markunas * 19 * 1 1 1.5 * * * * 22.5

38 Koji Shima 11 1 * 1 * 1 5.6 * * 1 20.6

39 Per Bogren * * * 1 18 1 * * * * 20

40 Alessandro Perciante * 19 * * * * * * * * 19

41 Bassem Youssef * * * 3.5 * * * * 14 1 18.5

42 Charles Blake Jared * * * 17 * * * * * * 17

43 Nicolas Betourne * * * 1 14.3 * * * * * 15.3

44 Zhang Jianjing * * * * * * * * * 14.6 14.6

45 Ashraf Hamdy * * * * * * * 3.75 1 9.5 14.25

46 Graham Waters * * * * * * 12.5 * 1 * 13.5

47 Marko Popic * 9 3 1 * * * * * * 13

48 Alex Kidd * * * 12.5 * * * * * * 12.5

49 Murali Menon 1 * * * * * * * * 9.5 10.5

50 Bill Kidd * * * * 7 * * * * * 7

51 George Cunningham 3 1 * * * * * 1 * * 5

52 Rhys Redman * * * 3.5 * * * * * * 3.5

53 Brad Whitfield * 2.5 * * * * * * * * 2.5

54 Fraser Christine * * * * 1 1 * * * * 2

54 David Prato * * * 1 * * 1 * * * 2

56 Samir Bali * 1 * * * * * * * * 1

56 Mohamed El afifi * * * 1 * * * * * * 1

56 Scott Burney * * * 1 * * * * * * 1

56 Luca Bertoldi * * * 1 * * * * * * 1

56 Adam Boukottaya * * * * * * * * * 1 1

56 David Briharie * * * * * * * * * 1 1

2018/2019 Drinkies Player of The Season Men's Net 



Position Player Name Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April May June Total
1 Christina Betourne 8 4 * 8 8 6 12 7 12 3 68

2 Christine Downey 6 8 * 6 12 10 * 7 8 3 60

3 Tegi Williams 3 12 12 * * * * 12 * * 39

4 Sabine Repond 12 * * * * * * * * 12 24

5 Sachi Kidd 3 1 * 1 * 10 * * * 8 23

6 Monica Siegal 1 4 * * * * 8 * * 6 19

7 Olivia Kuster * 1 8 2 6 * * * * * 17

8 Betsy Hockert 1 * 6 1 4 * * 4 * * 16

9 Sophie Issa * * * 12 * * * * * * 12

10 Gong Hai Yan * * * 4 * * * * * 1 5

11 Chawalee Wangsan * 4 * * * * * * * * 4

12 Nanette Stamper 1 1 * * * * * * * * 2

12 Mina Arif * * * * * * * 2 * * 2

2018/2019 Drinkies Player of The Season Ladies Gross



Position Player Name Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April May June Total
1 Christine Downey 12 12 * 6 8 12 * 8 12 8 78

2 Christina Betourne 8 2 * 12 6 6 8 6 8 4 60

3 Olivia Kuster * 7 12 3 12 * * * * * 34

4 Tegi Williams 5 7 8 * * * * 12 * * 32

5 Sachi Kidd 5 1 * 1 * 8 * * * 12 27

6 Monica Siegal 1 4 * * * * 12 * * 6 23

7 Betsy Hockkert 1 * 6 1 4 * * 3 * * 15

8 Sophie Issa * * * 8 * * * * * * 8

9 Sabine Repond 2 * * * * * * * * 4 6

10 Gong Hai yan * * * 3 * * * * * 2 5

11 Mina Arif * * * * * * * 3 * * 3

12 Nanette Stamper 1 1 * * * * * * * * 2

13 Chawalee Wangsan * 1 * * * * * * * * 1

2018/2019 Drinkies Player of The Season Ladies Net



Position Player Name Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total
1 Charlotte Betourne 12 12 * 12 12 12 12 12 12 96

2018/2019 Drinkies Player of The Season Junior Gross



Position Player Name Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April May June Total
1 Charlotte Betourne 12 12 * 12 12 12 12 12 12 96

2018 /2019 Drinkies Player of The Season Junior Net


